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43% Want Nixon

To Be Impeached

By Louis Harris

By a narrow 43 to 41 per
eent plurality the American
people are now prepared to
agree that “President Nixon
should be impeached by
Congress and removed from
office,” while 16 per cent
are still unsure.

-Thisds the first time that
the Harris Survey has re-
corded a popular margin in
favor, of Congress removing

Mees Nixon from the presi- - -
dbac,

cy.

_ A clear majority, 55 to 33
ber cent, agrees with the
statement that “if Myesident
Nixon fails to turn over the
information the House Judi-
ciary Committee wants,”
then that committee “should
vote to bring impeachment
charges against the Presi-
dent.” ,

A substantial number, 87
to 19 per cent, do not expect
the President to turn over
all the evidence the Judicj-
ary Committee wants.

from a national cross-section
of 1495 households' inter-

and 29, it is fair to conclude
that the American people
now want the full proce-
dures of the Constitution re-

invoked against President,
Nixon., '

his cage to the people, Mr,

: Nixon’s troubles over Water-

gate-related events appear
tc_) -be growing rather than
dm_u‘nishing. His over-all job
rating has recently risen 5
Ppoints from its all-time low,

From these results; drawn °

viewed between March 24

- garding impeachment to be -

Despite his efforts to take '

but’ public opinion remamns
deeplyskeptical about the
President’s elaims of inno-
cence ‘on the Watergate
cover up. 5y

The cross-section was‘asked:

All in all, do you think

President Nivon should or
should not be impeached by

Congress and removed from |

office?

: - Yes No NotSure |
NATIONWIDE 43% 41% 16%
By Region
East 51 33 14
Midwest - 42 45 13
South 32 48 20
West 447 36 17
By Educational. Level
8th Grade. or Less 41 38 21
High School 41 44 15
BCol(l)ese il 46 40 14

¥y Occupation .
Professional 44 - 39 17
Executive 33 83 14
Sk Labor 48 37 15
Bthte h(y:ollar 42 43 15
y Par
Republicans 15 72 13
Democrats 56 28 16
Independent 45 41 14
By Religion
Whit Brotestant 33 o3, 33
esta; ¢
ggl#ish 57 26 17

Viewed in political terms,
it is-apparent now that Mr.
Nixon’s 1968 base of support
is still his strongest, while
there has been considerable
erosion among the new
groups he penetrated in
1872: Catholics, trade union
members, and skilled labor.
He also appears to be los-

ing ground among the bet- w

ter educated, more affluent,
professional  types, who
make up the new and inde-

pendent swing balance of

power in the country.




